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Jligure I 

AdUlt confinements in county jails by offense group 

January 1, 1980 through October 31, 1980 

Propertl. 

16.1% 

Decency, peace 
and good order 

Persons 

5.1% 

Decency, Peace & 
Good Order, 

12.2% 

Sex Of-fenses 
Family Offenses 
Contrib. to Del. alinor 
Obstructi ng Law Enforce. 
Disorderly Conduct 
Loitering, Disturb. 

Peace 
\I'eapons Offenses 
Civil Rights 

Violations 

Traffic 

40.7% 

Public Justic:2: 

Bribery 
Obstruc. of 

Justice 
Prob. & Parole 

Violation 
Warrants 
Escape 
AlVOL, Desertion, 

etc. 

Public jus~ 

O::her -
County Ord. 
Municipal Ord. 
Immigration 
Party to a 

Crime 
Protective Gust. 
Safekeeper 
Prison Work ReI. 
Other 

Other -11.4% 

Public Policy, 
Economy & Health 

Gambling 
Liquor 
Dangerous Drugs 
Conserv. Lal"s 
Tax Violations 
Election Law 

Vjolations 
Anti-Trust 

Violations 
Health, Safety, 
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BUREAU OF COMHUNITY 
CORRECTIONS REGIONS 

Re&ion I 

Columbia 

Dane 

Dodge 

Grant 

Green 

Iowa 

Jefferson 

Juneau 

Lafayette 

Richland 

Rock 

Sauk 

Region II 

Kenosha 

Ozaukee 

Racine 

Walworth 

Washington 

Waukesha 

6/k 
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TABLE 1 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN COUNTY JAILS 
BY COUNTY AND POPULATION ANALYSIS 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

AVERAGE DAILY POPULATION 
Highest 

Boch Unsentenced Sentenced Daily Count 

20.94 10.28 10.66 34 
" 

PARTIAL REPORTING 

26.53 14.39 12.14 53 

18.79 10.60 8.19 29 

14.72 6.85 7.87 26 

4.74 2.50 2.23 11 

28.84 11.27 17.57 '45 

7.17 6.09 1.09 19 

2.38 1.27 1.ll 10 

6.61 2.90 3.72 15 

108.59 41. 38 67.21 13l~ 

24.92 11. 76 13.16 38 

75.04 43.31 31. 73 94 

27.03 12.73 14.30 45 

133.08 63.96 69.11 1'69 

59.31 32.31 27.01 87 

25.35 12.87 12.49 43 

114.34 66.92 47.43 
, 

147 
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Rated 
Capacity 

34 

51 

2.0 
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14 
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TABLE 1 (Continued) 

A~~L~o~~~INEMENTS IN COUNTY JAILS 
JANU AND POPULATION ANALYSIS 

ARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

BUREAU OF COMMUNITY 
CORRECTIONS REGIONS 

, AVERAGE DA~LY POPULATION . 
Both Unsentenced Highest 

Sentenced Daily Count 
~~ion III 

Milw.House of Corr. 
NOT REPORTED 

Milwaukee 
NOT REPORTED 

Re[=!-.~n IV 

~vin 

6/k 

K 

Brown 
83.66 31. 02 52.64 

Calumet 106 
9.06 4.08 4.97 

Door 17 
6.66 2.62 4.05 

ond du Lac 15 
35.53 17.48 18.05 

reen Lake 49 
1. 85 1.63 .22 8 ewaunee 
6.92 1.95 4.98 14 anitowoc 

38.31 17.29 21.03 
rinette 50 

18.48 8.19 10.29 
rquette 30 

2.80 1. 90 .90 7 onto 
10.69 7.37 3.32 

tagamie 24 
33.57 17.70 15.87 

awano 54 
30.37 12.46 17.91 

boygan 50 
41.07 19.38 21. 70 

paca 56 
16.88 6.86 10.02 

shara 25 
18.76 5.49 13.27 

nebago 27 
50.34 2.6.65 23.70 100 

F 

G 

M 

Ha 

Ma 

Oc 

Ou 

Sh 

She 

Wau 

Wau 

-- _____ L __ ~_~_ 

Rated 
Capacity 

105 

31 

37 

43 

10 

22 

LI6 

36 

13 

29 

100 

38 

60 

35 

31 
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BUREAU OF COMMUNITY 
CORRECTIONS REGIONS 

Region V 

Barron 

Buffalo 

Burnett 

Chippewa 

Clark 

Crawford 

Dunn 

Eau Claire 

Jackson 

La Crosse 

Monroe 

Pepin 

Pierce 

Polk 

Rusk 

St. Croix 

Trempealeau 

Vernon 

Washburn 

6/k 

fi / 

TABLE 1 (Continued) 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN COUNTY JAILS 
BY COUNTY AND POPULATION ANALYSIS 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

AVERAGE DAILY POPULATION 
Highest 

Both Unsentenced Sentenced Daily Count 

11.96 6.60 5.36 16 

3.01 2.12 .89 " 8 

4.16 3.70 .47 10 

18.72 9.54 9.18 30 

15.60 8.14 7.1f6 27 

11'.98 6.08 5.90 23 

16.13 10.05 6.08 ·26 

62.46 28.48 33.98 82 

17.46 11.17 6.28 27 

1+9.75 24.23 25.53 136 

19.91 10.03 9.89 37 

.75 .43 .32 4 

12.15 7.75 4.41 22 

16.41 5.88 10.53 25 

5.08 3.00 2.08 11 

18.08 14.83 3.25 37 

9.81 6.65 3.16 18 

8.08 3.26 4.82 16 

3.54 2.59 .96 9 
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Rated 
Capacity 

15 

13 

7 

30 

26 

21f 

24 

59 

18 

70 

34 

2 

31 

36 

12 

25 
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BUREAU OF COHMUNITY 
CORRECTIONS REGIONS 

Region VI 

Adams 

Ashland 

Bayfield 

Douglas 

Florence 

Forest 

Iron 

Langlade 

Lincoln 

Marathon 

Oneida 

Portage 

Price 

Sawyer 

Taylor 

Vilas 

Wood 

6/k 

TABLE 1 (Concluded) 

ADULT CONFINEHENTS IN COUNTY JAILS 
BY COUNTY AND POPULATION ANALYSIS 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

AVERAGE DAILY POPULATION . 
Highest 

Both Unsentenced Sentenced Daily Count 

. 
12.71 7.77 4.95 21 

7.28 4.49 2.79 15 

NOT IN USE 

39.73 28.47 11. 26 58 

PARTIAL REPORTING 

6.98 4.27 2.71 14 

1. 21 .76 .45 6 

7.99 5.51 2.48 15 

5.63 3.70 1. 93 13 

48.08 19.90 28.18 64 

17.34 10.37 6.97 27 

20.87 7.68 13.19 32 

7.12 2.14 4.99 12 

9.12 6.46 2.67 21 

TEMPORARILY CLOSED 

9.29 6.11 3.18 19 

26.23 12.63 13.60 42 

Rated 
Capaci1;X. 

26 

28 

70 

J.5 

12 

32 

19 

58 

28 

32 

24 

22 

23 

53 

, 
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Number Held 

TABIE 2 

ADULT illNFJNEM:NI'S IN OOUNIY JAILS 
BY illUNIY, REASON FOR OONFINEMENT AND SEX 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH ocroBER 31,1980 

Numrer Sentenced Sentenced Huber 
BCC Regions Total I Male I Female Total I Male J Femil.e Total I Male I Female 

Grand To.!;§l 11.ill.j1.57~ 4,099 &.,816 6,552 M 4,274 ~ill -~ 

Region I 
Total 7,506 ,b,950 556 1,089 1,049 40 762 735 27 - - - - -
Columbia 792 745 47 21 21 - 4 4 -, 
Dane PARTIAL REPORTnG 

Dodge 712 673 39 89 88 1 77 76 1 

Grant 524 494 30 84 83 1 54 54 -
Green L,59 430 29 86 84 2 77 76 1 

Iowa 196 188 8 28 28 - 21 21 -
Jefferson 7r:fJ 7119 1,1 159 158 1 76 76 -

Juneau 409 383 26 20 20 - 7 7 -

Lafayette 112 lCY+ 8 24 22 2 14 13 1 

Richlan:i 161 161 - 19 19 - 9 9 -

Rock 2,264 2,025 239 473 4/+3 30 359 337 22 

Sauk 1,087 998 89 86 83 3 64 62 2 

Begion II 
Total 14,201 13,115 . 1,086 1,661 1,603 58 1,058 1,029 29 - -
Kenooha 2,220 2,081 139 338 330 8 206 206 -

Ozaukee 1,390 1,285 105 130 126 4 77 74 3 

Racine 3,332 1,073 259 491 467 24 338 324 14 

Walworth J,976 1,800 176 88 83 5 35 32 3 

I-idShir:gton 951 881 70 151 150 1 96 96 -
Haukesha 4,332 3,995 337 463 447 16 306 297 9 

bIle 

1 I 

Sentenced 973.09(4) 
Total I Male J Female 

1,352 1....~ ,§Q 

205 1% 9 - - -
14 14 -

12 12 -

16 16 -

5 5 -

1 1 -

23 22 1 

2 2 -
4 4 -

6 6 -

104 96 8 

18 18 -

390 372 18 - - -
52 48 4 

28 28 -
128 118 10 

44 44 -

26 25 1 

112 109 3 

~ ~1 
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BCC Regions 

qr.~ Tot¥ 

Region III 
Total -
Mil. HOtIse 

of Corr. 

MU'vaukee Co 

Re 'on N 
Tota---r----'" 
Brcr..m 

C'.al\l!ret 

fuor 

Forri du Lac. 

Green Lake 

Kevaunee 

Manitowoc 

Marinette 

Matquette 

Oconto 

Outagamie 

Shawano 

Sheboygpn 

Waup<:lr.a 

Waushara 

Winnebago 

Nunr..er Held 

TABlE 2 (Contimed) 

ADULT illNFIdFMillrs IN OJ!JNl"I JAIlS 
BY mfJ"NlY, REASON FOR OONFlNEMENl' AN!) SEX 
JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH ocroPER 31,1980 

, Nunber Sentenced Sentenced Huber 
Total I M,-'lle I Female Total I Male I Female Total I Male 1 Fenale 

J),§]X !!2.J78 !4.Q22 2,816 6,55f ~ !+!2..?4... ~ill J4~ 

roT REPORTED 

IDT REf-DRl'ED 

NJf REPORTED 

l?J.857 11 ,853_ } ,000f 1,731 1,672 59 1:.,083 l,_()L\9 34 - --
2,075 1,906 169 262 252 10 180 175 5 

276 265 11 51 50 1 39 39 -
206 199 7 52 51 1 36 35 J. 

1,610 1,L163 147 127 127 - 99 99 -
106 102 4 6 6 - 6 6 -
154 152 2 36 36 - 17 17 -
899 825 74 157 151 6 106 100 6 

483 461 22 91 88 3 30 29 1 

123 122 1 I. 4 - 2 2 -
355 332 23 35 35 - 8 8 -

1,41d 1,348 95 121 117 4 95 93 2 

927 795 132 88 86 2 49 49 -
1,334 1,228 106 222 216 6 IS'! 155 4 

631 580 51 198 192 6 59 59 -
307 286 21 M 62 2 27 27 -

1,928 1,789 139 217 199 18 171 156 15 

Senten~ed 973.09(4) 
Total I Male I Female 

Ja3?t. .L.~,2 ,§Q 

333 317 16 - - -
65 60 5 

5 5 -
9 9 -

16 16 -
- - -
9 9 -

38 38 -
16 15 1 

1 1 -

- - -
11 9 2 

28 28 -
52 50 2 

18 16 2 

22 21 1 

43 40 3 

I 
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_Region V 
Total 

Barron 

Buffalo 

Burnett 

ChippeNa 

Clark 

Crawford 

Dum 

Eau Claire 

Jackson 

La Crosse 

Monroe 

Pepin 

Pierce 

Polk 

Rusk 

St. Croix 

Trenpealeau 

Vernon 

Ivashburn 

~ / 

TABlE 2 (Contimed) 

ADULT mNFINEMillrS IN mUNlY JAIlS 
BY mUNlY, REASON FOR mNFJlID1EN1' AND SEX 

JANUARY 1, 1980 'llIROOGl <XITOPER 31,1980 

I :Jt~[-Pl' Held Nunber Sentenced ! Sentenced Huber Sentenced 973.09(4) 

14;:. 

]41 

c)L.6 620 

I 
3fJ', 

1.1" """., 

I 2,0£2 

577 

l,S99 

to 

17 

26 

16 

46 

183 

32 

2,12~ 1,92~ 197 

46 43 1 

49 

453 1..20 33 

242 2},) 12 

1,142 1,060 82 

37} 348 23 

2 

170 170 

62 

66 64 2 

32 30 2 

5 5 

67 67 

51 51 

73 72 1 

63 60 3 

281 263 18 

26 26 

320 293 27 

83 78 5 

9 9 

36 

39 39 

27 26 1 

32 30 2 

9 8 1 

71 71 

8 8 

717 

43 

6 

4 

1-18 

37 

43 

29 

125 

5 

689 

6 

4 

48 

37 

42 

28 

119 

5 

212 198 

47 44 

5 5 

16 16 

20 20 

12 11 

13 12 

6 5 

43 43 

3 3 

28 

1 ... 

1 

6 

14 

3 

1 

1 

1 

278 267 11 

5 5 

1 1 

1 1 

16 16 

12 12 

13 13 

5 5 

100 92 8 

16 16 

41 39 2 

10 9 1 

1 1 

15 15 

11 11 

6 6 

7 7 

2 2 

12 12 

4 4 
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I 
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i 

t, ( 

1\ , 

BCC Regions 
Grand Total' 

Re~ion VI 
Total --
Adams 

Ashlarrl 

. Bayfield 

DOJglas 

Florence 

Forest 

Iron 

Langlade 

Uncoln 

Marathm 

Oneida 

Portage 

Price 

Sawyer 

Taylor 

Vilas 

Wood 

6/k 
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Ntnnber Held 

TABlE 2 (Concluded) 

ADULT mNFINEMlliI'S ill CDUNI'Y JAIIS 
BY mUNlY, REASON FOR mNFINEMENI' AND SEX 

JANUARY 1, 1980 'lHROOGH OCI'OFER 31,1980 

Ntnnber Sentenced Sentenced Huber 
Total I Male I Female Total! Male I Female Total I Male I Female 
53,677 49,578 _4,099 6,816 6,552 l§i !!.274 4.131 ill 

8,034 7,385 649 1,037 992 45 654 629 25 - - - - - -
230 211 19 24 22 2 19 17 2 

417 380 37 58 54 4 24 21 3 

OOT ill IEE . 
2,207 2,025 182 142 135 7 

I 
61 ! 

, 60 1 ! 

I I 
PARrIAL REroRITNG I 

! I 
199 184 15 I 9 9 

1 - I 2 2 -
I 

I 67 60 7 I 7 7 - 2 2 -
I 283 266 17 22 22 17 17 ! 

-, -

295 275 20 26 26 - 22 22 -
1,529 1,422 107 

I 
235 226 9 i 191 185 6 

I 

I i 
490 454 36 I 96 91 5 I 33 31 2 

i 537 4~ 47 138 130 8 88 84 4 I 
I 

165 161 4 44 44 - 11 11 -
c 

345 308 37 i 17 17 - 10 10 -

TEMPORAruLY ClOOED 

304 281 23 19 18 1 10 10 -

966 868 98 200 191 9 164 157 7 

Sentenced 973.09(4) 
Total I Male I Female 
1,352 1,292 60 

146 140 6 - - -
5 5 -

12 12 -

12 12 -

5 5 -
2 2 -

3 3 -
2 2 -

16 15 1 

27 25 2 

21 20 1 

8 8 -
4 4 -

5 5 -
24 22 2 

f 
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TABLE 3 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN COUNTY JAILS 
BY COUNTY, TOTAL CONFINEMENTS, ADULT POPULATION AND EXPANDED DE'i:ENTION RATE 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

BUREAU OF COMMUNITY TOTAL 
CORRECTIONS REGIONS CONFINEMENTS 

Grand Total 52,677 

Region I Total 

Columbia 792 

Dane 

Dodge 712 

Grant 524 

Green ·459 

Iowa 196 

Jefferson 790 

Juneau 409 

Lafayette ll2 

Richland 161 

Rock 2,264 

Sauk 1,087 

14,201 

Kenosha 2,220 

Ozaukee 1,390 

Racine 3,332 

Halworth. 1,976 

Hashington 951 

Haukesha 4,332 

ADULT 
POPULATION 

1. 3 §.§....JgQ 

370,200 

31,090 

I PARTIAL REPORTING 

52,440 

37,100 

21,340 

13,200 

13,810 

12,590 

II ,210 

99,290 

28,880 

~95, 760 

95,900 

53,170 

127,260 

53,830 

61,620 

203,980 

ESTIMATED 1980 DETENTION 
RATE PER 1,000 * 

24.22 

30.37 

16.28 

16.88 

25.77 

17.79 

19.15 

35.50 

10.61 

17.13 

27.16 

45.04 

28.47 

27.65 

31.36 

31.23 

18.47 

25.38 

* In Clrder to figure 1980 detention rates, ~he. 10 month confinement flgures have 
been expanded to equal 12 months. 

{I I 

.-

\ , 

TABLE 3 (Continued) 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN COUNTY JAILS 

;~~~~~~M~~Ti98~D~~~o~g~u~~~~~;RA~~,E7~~gDED 
BY COUNTY, TOTAL 

DETENTION RATE 

ESTIMATED 1980 DETENTION 
RATE PER 1,000 * 

26.87 = 

22.21 -
20.00 

16.11 

13.94 

30.31 

10.02 

13.33 

18.28 

21.02 

19.14 

20.45 

19.48 

44.88 

22.17 

25.11 

30.19 

23.85 

* In order to figure 1980 d t . 
b e ent~on rates th 10 
een expanded to equal 12 months. ' , e month confinement figures have 

t? I 
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BY COUNTY, TOTAL 

BUREAU OF COMHUNITY 
CORRECTIONS REGIONS 
,Grand Total 

_Region V Total 

Barron 

Buffalo 

Burnett 

Chippewa 

Clark 

Crawford 

Dunn 

Eau Claire 

Jackson 

La Crosse 

Monroe 

Pepin 

Plerce 

Polk 

Rusk 

St. Croj:x 

Trempeale.au 

Vernon 

Washburn 

TABLE 3 (Continued) 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN COUNTY JAIL~ 
CONFINE~lliNTS, ADULT POPULATION AND 'EiPANDED 
JANUARY 1, 1980 TIfROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 DETENTION RATE 

TOTAL 
CONFINEMENTS 
53,677 

11 ,079 

280· 

142 

141 

646 

434 

. 360 

446 

2,082 

577 

2,125 

665 

46 

559 

453 

1,g2 

371 

198 

170 

ADULT 
POPULATION 
2,286~.2,Q 

417,790 

27, L'90 

10,080 

9,020 

33,610 

21,510 

10,820 

22,780 

52,970 

11,150 

61,610 

23,960 

5,050 

22,060 

22,690 

10,320 

28,720 

16,990 

17,990 

8,970 

I 
I 

I 

I 

ESTIMATED 1980 DETENTION 
RATE PER 1,000 * 

26.87 
~ 

31.72 -
12.15 

16.90 

18.56 

22.98 

24.05 

39.72 

23.37 

46.99 

62.04 

41.36 

33.24 

10.93 

30.29 

23.8b 

28.12 

47.58 

26.17 

13.12 

22.72 

* In order to figure 1980 detention 
been expanded to equal 12 months. rates, the 10 month confinement figures have 
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TABLE 3 (Concluded) 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN COUNTY JAILS 
BY COUNTY, TOTAL CONFINEMENTS, ADULT POPULATION AND EXPANDED DETENTION RATE 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

BUREAU OF COMHUNITY TOTAL ADULT ESTIHATED 1980 DETENTION 
CORRECTIONS REGIONS . CONFINEMENTS POPULATION RATE PER 1,000 * 
Grand Total 53,677 2,386,820 li£ 
Region VI Total 8,034 312,150 30.79 ---

, 
Adams 230 8,840 30.88 

Ashland 417 10,960 45.51 

Bayfield NOT IN USE 

Douglas 2,207 31,280 84.56 

Florence PARTIAL REPORTING 

Forest 199 5,730 41. 47 

Iron 67 4,940 16.11 

Langlade 283 13,650 24.75 

Lincoln 295 18,810 18.80 

Marathon 1,529 76,170 23.99 

Oneida 490 23,140 25.28 

Portage 537 40,540 15.79 

Price 165 10,890 18.09 

Sawyer 345 8,720 47.34 

Taylor TEHPORARILY 
CLOSED 

Vilas 304 10,620 34.35 

Wood 966 47,860 24.17 

* In order to figure 1980 detention rates, the 10 month confinement figures have 
been expanded to equal 12 months •. 

6/k 
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TABLE 4 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN CITY AND VILLAGE LOCKUPS 
BY FACILITY LOCATION AND SEX 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

FACILITY LOCATION TOTAL 

Total 

Beaver Dam (City) 72 

Beloit (City) 551 

Berlin (City) 5 

Brookfield (City) 54 

Brown Deer (Village) 36 

Burlington (City) 99 

Cedarburg (City) 37 

Clintonville (City) 27 

Columbus (City) 4 

Cornell (City) 2 

Cudahy (City) 335 

Delavan (City) 27 

Edgerton (City) 11 

Evansville (City) 6 

Ft. Atkinson (City) 91 

Fox Point (Villa.ge) 33 

Franklin (City) 101 

Glendale (City) 101 

Greendale (Village) 176 

Greenfield (City) 307 

Hales Corners (Village) 6 

Hartford (City) 36 

Janesville (City) 570 

Kenosha (City) 

LaCrosse (City) 

.. ' 

MALE 

501 

5 

52 

32 

97 

33 

27 

4 

2 

313 

24 

9 

6 

86 

.33 

99 

90 

143 

221 

5 

33 

568 

939 

, ., 

FEMALE 

800 

50 

2 

4 

2 

4 

22 

3 

2 

5 

2 

11 

33 

86 

1 

3 

2 

106 

TABLE 4 (Continued) 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN CITY AND VILLAGE LOCKUPS 
BY FACILITY LOCATION AND SEX 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

FACILITY LOCATION TOTAL MALE FEMALE 

Manitowoc (City) 325 325 

Marshfield (City) 107 104 3 

Menominee Falls (ViII.) 78 75 3 

Mondovi (Village) 2 2 

Neenah (City) 100 92 8 

New London (City) 42 42 

Oak Creek (City) 39 38 1 

Oconomowoc (City) 46 45 1 

Platteville (City) 25 25 

Racine (City) 2,821 2,466 355 

Reedsburg (City) 

Rice Lake (City) 60 58 2 

Ripon' (City) 96 87 9 

Shorewood (Village) 39 39 

S. Milwaukee (City) 279 277 2 

Sparta (City) 11 11 

St. Francis (City) 88 82 6 

Stoughton (City) 35 35 

Thiensville (Village) 1 1 

Tomah (City) 55 54 1 

Tomahawk (City) 95 84 11 

Watertmvn (City) 95 95 

Waukesha (City) 327 327 

Waupun (City) 

Wauwatosa (City) 255 250 5 
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TABLE 4 (Concluded) 

ADULT CONFINEMENTS IN CITY AND VILLAGE LOCKUPS 
BY FACILITY LOCATION AND SEX 

JANUARY 1, 1980 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 1980 

FACILITY LOCATION TOTAL 

West Allis (City) 602 

W. Milwaukee (Village) 62 

Whitefish Bay (Village) 71 

Whitewater (City) 188 

Wisconsin Dells (City) 52 

6/k 

Prepared by: Mr. James A. t1cNall 
Mr. Jack Osteraas 
Mrs. Marona Stack 
~1rs. Hwaj a Cho i 
Ms. Pamela Moore 
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570 
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